

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION/300 ERIE BOULEVARD WEST, SYRACUSE, N.Y. 13202/TELEPHONE (315) 474-1511

March 23, 1979

Office of Inspection and Enforcement Region I Attn: Mr. Boyce H. Grier, Director U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, PA 19406

Dear Mr. Grier:

Re: Nine Mile Point Unit 1 Docket No. 50-220

Your September 29, 1978 IE Bulletin 78-12 addresses atypical weld material used in reactor pressure vessel welds and requested certain documentation for all primary reactor pressure vessel weldments. Since that time we have received your November 24, 1978 IE Bulletin 78-12A and March 19, 1979 IE Bulletin 78-12B which modifies the requirements of IE Bulletin 78-12.

Niagara Mohawk will respond to IE Bulletin 78-12 and 78-12A by addressing the requests in IE Bulletin 78-12B by June 15, 1979.

Sincerely,

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION

R. R. Schneider

Vice President-Electric Production

79041803o5

Xc: U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Inspection and Enforcement Division of Reactor Operations Inspection Washington, D. C. 20555

• • • • •